## PRESS RELEASE

## SAN DIEGO DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION PROGRAM AWARDED NATIONAL ADAPTIVE TENNIS COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD BY USTA

WHITE PLAINS, N.Y., Nov. 10, 2015 – The USTA has announced that the San Diego District Tennis Association's Wounded Warrior Tennis Program has been awarded the 2015 USTA National Adaptive Tennis Community Service Award. The organization was honored during the annual USTA Tennis Development Workshop (TDW) held Nov. 5-7 at the Sheraton San Diego. The USTA annually bestows this recognition upon a program or program leader that has demonstrated continued excellence, dedication and service in tennis for an adaptive tennis community.

The San Diego District Tennis Association is a non-profit organization devoted to promoting and developing the growth of tennis across all demographics. Its Military Outreach Committee oversees several programs for active duty military personnel, veterans, and their families, including the Wounded Warrior Tennis Program. The Wounded Warrior Tennis Program uses tennis as a means of rehabilitation for service members and veterans who have become wounded, ill, or injured. It is aligned with Naval Medical Center San Diego's Wounded, Ill, and Injured Wellness Program, which is, "designed to meet the physical, social, emotional and cognitive needs of injured troops. Participants in the program range in age from 20 to 91 and hail from all across the country.

"What the Wounded Warrior Tennis Program in San Diego has done for these veterans is inspiring," said Kurt Kamperman, Chief Executive, Community Tennis, USTA. "We are so proud of this group for giving these heroes a meaningful tennis experience and are honored to acknowledge their efforts with this award."

The Wounded Warrior Tennis Program is run in collaboration with two principal partners—Naval Medical Center San Diego (one of the largest military medical centers in the country), and the Balboa Tennis Club (the largest public tennis facility in San Diego). The program is run by an experienced team of certified tennis professionals, certified therapeutic recreation specialists, military veterans, adaptive sports experts, and dozens of dedicated supporters from the San Diego tennis and business communities and includes free weekly tennis clinics and annual national tennis camps. Participation in activities provides the tools needed to reintegrate participants back into the community, enhance their quality of life, and promote living a fit and healthy lifestyle.

"I have watched the program grow from its earliest days serving a handful of patients from Naval Medical Center San Diego to a first-class operation that has served more than 600 wounded, ill and injured service members and veterans from every USTA section," said Bill Kellogg, president of the Southern California Tennis Association, who nominated the group for the award. "It was the first program of its kind when it began in 2009, and has become the USTA's model for similar adaptive tennis programs at other military medical centers and Warrior Transition Units across the country."

The USTA Adaptive Tennis National Community Service Award was established in 2003. To qualify for a program award, the program must have been in existence for a minimum of three consecutive years and be either a registered USTA Adaptive Tennis program or have

a USTA Adaptive Tennis affiliation. To qualify for an individual award, the recipient must have worked with an Adaptive Tennis program for a minimum of three consecutive years.

# # #

The USTA is the national governing body for the sport of tennis in the U.S. and the leader in promoting and developing the growth of tennis at every level -- from local communities to the highest level of the professional game. A not-for-profit organization with more than 715,000 members, it invests 100% of its proceeds in growing the game. It owns and operates the US Open, the highest-attended annual sporting event in the world, and launched the Emirates Airline US Open Series, linking seven summer tournaments to the US Open. In addition, it owns approximately 90 Pro Circuit events throughout the U.S. and selects the teams for the Davis Cup, Fed Cup, Olympic and Paralympic Games. The USTA's philanthropic entity, the USTA Foundation, provides grants and scholarships and helps under-resourced youth and individuals with disabilities, and supports wounded, ill and injured service members, veterans and their families. For more information on the USTA, log on to usta.com, "like" the official Facebook page, facebook.com/usta, or follow @usta on Twitter.

## For more information, contact:

Tom LaDue, Manager, Corporate Communications, USTA (914) 697-2352; <a href="mailto:ladue@usta.com">ladue@usta.com</a>